(Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RE(



Rec's Faller

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

12218/41

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

				, 0000024	,	
Tab settings	$\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$	•	~		▼	
				at a state of the Disco		-441

Table Manage In Commission of Retarts and Tadamatks:	None Depart the att	took od original dogumento ov copy thereof	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease Record the att	lached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Manabu TSUMURA, Masafumi KURAMOTO,	Name: KANEKA CORPORATION		
Masahito IDE, Tomohide MIKI,	Street Address:	2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome,	
Katsuya OUCHI, Ikuya NII	Kita-ku, Osaka-shi		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Osaka 530-8288, JAPAN		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Execution Dates: February 28, 2005			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u></u>	-	
10/512,135  Additional numbers atta	    ached? □ Yes ⊠	No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning this document should be mailed:			
Cassandra T. Swain, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>		
KENYON & KENYON Suite 700	☐ Enclosed		
1500 K Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20005	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
-	8. Deposit accour	nt number:	
	11-0600		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.			
Cassandra T. Swain, Ph.D., Reg. No. 48,361	sadia 3	May 3, 2005	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6

Washington, D.C. 20231 (DC503436v1)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Manabu TSUMURA A101, Kozenryo, 2-23, Torikainishi 5-chome, Settsu-shi Osaka 566-0072, Japan Citizenship: Japan

Masahito IDE D202, Kozenryo, 2-23, Torikainishi 5-chome, Settsu-shi Osaka 566-0072, Japan Citizenship: Japan

Katsuya OUCHI 15-10, Higashiyamadai 4-chome, Nishinomiya-shi Hyogo 669-1133, Japan Citizenship: Japan

Masafumi KURAMOTO C/o NICHIA CORPORATION, 491-100, Oka, Kaminakacho, Anan-shi Tokushima 774-8601 Citizenship: Japan

Tomohide MIKI C/o NICHIA CORPORATION, 491-100, Oka, Kaminakacho, Anan-shi Tokushima 774-8601 Citizenship: Japan

Ikuya NII C/o NICHIA CORPORATION, 491-100, Oka, Kaminakacho, Anan-shi Tokushima 774-8601 Citizenship: Japan

have made new and useful improvements in HARDENABLE COMPOSITION, HARDENING PRODUCT, PROCESS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME AND LIGHT EMITTING DIODE SEALED WITH THE HARDENING PRODUCT, for which an International Application for Letters Patent was filed on 23 April 2003, Serial No. PCT/JP03/05142, and in the United States of America on 22 October 2004, Serial No. ; and

doct doct contain representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or litigation.

RECORDED: 05/03/2005

tŀ

Da

an

and and and may said

> PATENT REEL: 016821 FRAME: 0043